

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

REJECTED CASE NO. 1902 OF 2017

Smt. Nirmala Arvind Tulshetti & Ors. ....Appellant  
**Versus**

Shri. Subhash Chanappa Mulage & Anr. ....Respondents

-----  
Mr. Tapan Thatte, Advocate for the Applicants.  
-----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicants.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)