

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1668 OF 2025

Smt.nirmala Arvind TulshettiAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri.subhash Chanappa MulageRESPONDENT

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Devendranath Joshi (through V/C) for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)