

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1668 OF 2025

Nirmala Arvind Tulshetti and others

... Appellants

Versus

Subhash Chanappa Mulage and another

... Respondents

Mr. Sachidanand D. Tandel, for the Appellants.

Mr. Devendranath Joshi (through V.C), for Respondent.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.07
21:03:49 +0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file compilation of documents. Time granted. The same be filed on or before the next date.
2. At his request, stand over to 25th June, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]